455Subject to change   (Ref. 5.8/10-1) (98)
Accessories
Solenoid Coils with Sockets for F-Coils
Order Number (see table above) Part No./Type Type MSFG + Voltage Type MSFW + Voltage
Design DC solenoid AC solenoid
Voltage Standard 12, 24V 24, 42, 110, 230V/50 to 60 Hz
Available 12 to 230V 12 to 240V/50 to 60 Hz
Permissible Voltage Variation ± 10% ± 10% at nominal frequency

Øf
2
1
3
b
c
Dimensions
a 2.40 in / 61 mm e 2.40 in / 22 mm
b 1.16 in / 29.5 mm f 0.71 in / 18 mm
c 0.49 in / 12.5 mm g 1.89 in / 48 mm
d 1.14 in / 29 mm
Order Number
Direct Current Alternating Current
Part No. Type Voltage Part No. Type Voltage
50/60 Hz
4526 MSFG-12 12V 4534 MSFW-24-50/60 24V
4527 MSFG-24/42-50/60 24V 4527 MSFG-24/42-50/60 42V
13264 MSFG-24/42-50/60-DS 24V 6720 MSFW-110-50/60 110V
4540 MSFW-230-50/60 230V
13264 MSFG-24/42-50/60-DS 42V
13265 MSFW-110-50/60-DS 110/120V
13266 MSFW-230-50/60-DS 220/230V